502675137 02/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2721744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS)	02/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS-SUD 11	
Street Address:	BÂTIMENT 300, 15, RUE GEORGES CLÉMENCEAU	
City:	ORSAY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code: F-91400		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13700606	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (908)654-7866

 Phone:
 (908) 518-6366

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST
Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REGIM 3.3-206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. PALISI
Signature:	/Thomas M. Palisi/
Date:	02/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=REGIM 3.3-206 ()#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032191 FRAME: 0907

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified by LDLK8M

Docket Number (Optional)

	ASS	SIGNMENT			
WHEREAS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS), a corporation of France, located and doing business at 3, Rue Michel Ange, 75016 Paris, France is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Utility Patent of the United States of America:					
A I 31 .	1*!1 - 3	Inventor(s)	Title		
Appln No. 13/700,606	Filed 11/28/2012	Nanteuil, Clement Gosnet-Haghiri,Anne-Marie	Method For Manufacturing A Microfluidic Chip, And Related Chip And Plate		
Clémenceau, 914 application for Pal	l00 Orsay, France tent and the inventi	e, is desirous of acquiring 50% of covered thereby;	e, located and doing business at 15, rue Georges of the right, title and interest in, to and under the		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said UNIVERSITE PARIS-SUD 11, 50% of the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to both parties herein, as 50% assignee of the interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said invention and 50% of the assignment rights thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the duly authorized officers of CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS) and assignee as of the dates written below.					
Date: 0 6 FF	V. 2014		Date:		
CENTRE NATION SCIENTIFIQUE (UNIVERSITE PARIS-SUD 11		
	DIRE-PRETI DIRECTEUR ADJ ed signalory and til Ludovje HAM	le Juminoran	Name of authorized signatory and title		
Witness	W		Witness		
<u>ATTD 0</u> Printed name of V	<u>M Lila</u> Vitness		Printed name of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 032191 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 02/11/2014